506682409 05/26/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6729227

| ATURE OF CONVEY | | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|--|----------------------------|---|-----------------------------------|--|--|
| CONVEYING PARTY | NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | CORRECTION TO THE ASSIGNEE'S NAME | | |
| | DATA | | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Dat | | |
| /ICHAEL ROMANO | | | 03/01/2021 | | |
| | DATA | | | | |
| Name: | NEXG | NEXGEN GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC | | | |
| Street Address: | 1511 E | 1511 EAST STATE ROAD 434 | | | |
| Internal Address: | SUITE | SUITE 2001 | | | |
| City: | WINTE | WINTER SPRINGS | | | |
| State/Country: | FLOR | FLORIDA | | | |
| Postal Code: | 32708 | | | | |
| Patent Number: 10 | | 10390203 | | | |
| Property Type | | 10390203 | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENC | E DATA | | | | |
| Fax Number: | | | | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> | ll be sent t | o the e-mail address first; if that d: if that is unsuccessful, it will l | | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> | ll be sent t | o the e-mail address first; if that d; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 4077738792 | | | |
| Fax Number: Correspondence wil using a fax number, | ll be sent t | d; if that is unsuccessful, it will l | | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: | ll be sent t if provide | d; if that is unsuccessful, it will l 4077738792 | | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: | ll be sent t if provide | <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will l</i> 4077738792 contactromano@hotmail.com | | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam | ll be sent t if provide | <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will l</i> 4077738792 contactromano@hotmail.com MICHAEL ROMANO | | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: | ll be sent t if provide | <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will l</i> 4077738792 contactromano@hotmail.com MICHAEL ROMANO 1511 EAST STATE ROAD 434 | be sent via US Mail. | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | ll be sent t if provide | d; if that is unsuccessful, it will k 4077738792 contactromano@hotmail.com MICHAEL ROMANO 1511 EAST STATE ROAD 434 SUITE 2001 | be sent via US Mail. | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | ll be sent t if provide | <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will l</i> 4077738792 contactromano@hotmail.com MICHAEL ROMANO 1511 EAST STATE ROAD 434 SUITE 2001 WINTER SPRINGS, FLORIDA 32 | be sent via US Mail. | | |

source=Romano_USPAT_10390203_Original_Coversheet#page1.tif

source=Romano_USPAT_10390203_Original_Coversheet#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS - U.S. PATENT ISSUED

Michael Romano ("Assignor") is owner of U.S. Patent Number: 10,390,203, dated August 20, 2019, titled MULTIMEDIA CENTRIC ADAPTIVE EMERGENCY RESPONSE MESSAGING APPARATUS AND METHOD.

NexGen Global Technologies, LLC, (FL L12000013998), ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title and interest in the invention and U.S. Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions.

The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Date: March 1, 2021

Assignor

Michael Romano



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Patent Assignment Recordation Form Navigation: <u>Guidelines</u> - <u>Conveyance Type</u> - <u>Correspondence</u> - <u>Conveyor</u> - <u>Receiver</u> - <u>Property</u> -<u>Attachments</u> - Sign EPAS v.1.11 PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/18) OMB No. 0651-0027 (Exp. 06/30/2021)

Signature

The request must be signed by the filer. The request will not be "signed" in the sense of a traditional paper document. To sign the request, the signer must enter any combination of printable characters that have been adopted to serve the function of a signature, preceded and followed by the forward slash(/) symbol. Acceptable "signatures" could include: /john doe/; /jd/; and /123-4567/.

Sign the request by completing the following fields

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION 7 | гуре: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | |
|---|----------------|-------------------|----------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF C | ONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA | | | | | |
| | Name | | Execution Date | | |
| MICHAEL RON | MANO | | 03/01/2021 | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: NEXGEN GLOBAL SOLUTIONS, LLC | | | | | |
| | | AL SOLUTIONS, LLC | | | |
| Street Address: | 1511 EAST STAT | TE ROAD 434 | | | |
| City: | WINTER SPRIN | GS | | | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 32708 | | | | |
| | | | | | |

3

| PROPERTY NUMBERS Tot | al: 1 |
|----------------------|--------------|
|----------------------|--------------|

Property Type

Number

Patent Number:

10390203

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone:407-340-6309Email:contactromano@hotmail.comCorrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be
sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Correspondent Name:MICHAEL ROMANOAddress Line 1:1511 EAST STARE ROAD 434Address Line 2:SUITE 2001Address Line 4:WINTER SPRINGS, FLORIDA 32708

Total Attachments: 1

source=romano_patent_assignment_doc_042021#page1.tif

| Signature: « | |
|--------------|--|
| Name: « | |
| Date: | 05/25/2021 |
| | □ This document serves as an <u>Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63)</u> . |

Next Screen Back

Cancel Save

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

05/25/2021 11:42 PM EDT

2/2